_250cc | W& | LdNn-aimn

QSERML NUMBERS £
7 250cc 5863000001 to 5863 000600 ,

o ’ Catalog

Printed in Canada  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © BOMBARDIER LIMITED, VALCOURT, QUEBEC, CANADA JOE 2L0






HOW TO USE THE FLAT RATE TIME (F.R.T.)

This F.R.T. (Flat Rate Time) is used to determine the
standard labor time allowed for replacement of parts
covered by the warranty during the period the war-
ranty is in effect. The F.R.T. for those parts which are
not listed (indicated by a — ) should be determined
from the operation closely related to the replacement
of that part.

1.

THE F.R.T. IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SER-
VICING CONDITIONS:

a) Standard times specified are based on the con-
dition that the necessary servicing tools are
available close at hand and the work perform-
ed by a mechanic with normal skill.

b) Time required for the servicing is calculated
as shown:

example: Exact repair for a reasonable
mechanic 120 min,

Plus 5% for diagnosis 6 min.
Plus 5% internal cleaning 6 min.
Plus 5% for parts dept. 6 min.
Plus 5% for paperwork 6 min.
The F.R.T. is 2.4 hours

TOTAL TIME: 144 min.

The F.R.T. is also a guideline for time required for
normal retail repairs and may be used for estimat-
ing repair cost.

METHOD OF COMPUTING

The job times are listed in tenth of an hour to
simplify computation.

example: 0.3 = 18 minutes

56 = 5 hours and 36 minutes

CONVERSION CHART

Hours Minutes Hours Minutes
0.1 6 0.6 36
0.2 12 0.7 42
0.3 18 0.8 48
0.4 24 0.9 54
0.5 30 1.00 60

4. COMPUTING THE F.R.T.

When several jobs are performed at the same
time, make the calculation in the following man-
ner.

a) Jobs of non duplicated nature:

The F.R.T. for the job is obtained by totalling
the F.R.T. for each part replaced.

example: Replacement of cylinder and clutch

SERVICING DETAILS F.R.T.
Cylinder 0.6
Clutch plate 0.7

The F.R.T. for the job is: 0.6 + 0.7 = 1.3

b) Jobs of duplicated nature:

Take the F.R.T. for the last part to be replaced.
example: Replacement of cylinder head and

piston.
SERVICING DETAILS F.R.T.
Cylinder head 0.5
Piston 0.7

The F.R.T. for this job is the last part replaced
(piston): 0.7



Table of contents

ENIGIRIE ..o ce cinmessmmsrammmsesmomsssnasssssamommasossmssss s s i 55 S5 ES805 SECTION
Crankcase
Crankshaft, cylinder, piston
Magneto, clutch and oil pump covers

GEAR BOX e s SECTION
Transmission
Clutch, kick start

ELECTBITAL. ...ccscnssmnn wanmsmsmssnossamaoes semnsn oS b 45450 S50 SRR SATHEES SECTION
Magneto

CARBURETION .ot SECTION
Carburetor

SPECIAL TOOLS .o, SECTION
Tools, special and owners kit

FRAME e SECTION
Fork

Main frame
Swing arm, rear shocks

CONTROLS e, SECTION
Handlebar
Cables

EXHAUST SYSTEM e SECTION
Exhaust pipe, muffler

BODY o e SECTION
Body parts (fenders, side covers)
Fuel tank

WHEELS e SECTION

Brake system
Front wheel
Rear wheel

SPECIAL/OPTIONAL PARTS ..o e, SECTION
Optional parts '
Competition parts
Service items

NUMERIC AL LIST e SECTION
PRICE LIST with Service bulletin ..., SECTION

PARTS BULLETINS ..., SECTION



ENGINE







Crankcase



5

Lo e

14

23

122 24

e 2?920

26

|5 = 0

Gasket

set

45 COMPLETE ENGINES
46 LOCKTITE (§)

44 -




CRANKCASE—-DISC VALVE COVER

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1to 4 420 291 482 Crankicasen Assiyisri i iedie Ll oRi s e B e 1 4.0
3 420 260 400 RingsiEranlease dClutehiSidens (i fimivs it id s U e o e o 1 3.0
4 420 949 900 BowelslEocating s At ins el L el bl oS e 2 —
5 420 230 421 Seal>Magneto!Sidel b il G Sl e B UL S i e 1 1.7
6 420 230 421 Seal, Transmission Main:Shaft < o000 0 a0 1 157
7 420 232 630 BallgBeaningg62 03 mtsudaie e i - anGensl s sltio s el sriiotn 2 3.0
8 420 232 640 BallkBeaningl62 04 s site i e Wil fr il il S i T L 2 3.0
9 420 945 751 lockwasheiGEmmsi sz was Ll st aie i aai i e 10 -
10 420 241 870 Screw s Allen iHead M BE7.0 7 s i i el i e 5 —
11 420241 820 ScrewsAllentHead MBI 4but i sdaindsl i@ i g s b -
12 420 949 900 Dowelisliocatinglispisainasas o v et as sl e st Al et 5 -
13 420 241 920 @12 EillentCapi Ml SIXCaIEL  akiar i sioio s Bl sl i s it 1 0.1
14 420 247 240 Spacerd@Ghaine Guard s g Sais sy vl i s aia s a i 3 —
15 420 297 330 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 13T 420 236 950) .. ... .. opt D.N.A.
420 297 331 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 14T 420 235 951) .. .. ... opt D.N.A.
420 297 332 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 15T 420 235 952) .. ... .. 1 0.1
16 420 945 751 Lrackwvashers BEm N ses i e i it e clo i G e D 3 -
17 420 240 035 SerewsihexidHeadiMBIX25 i deaddniiv i s e i 3 —
18 420 241 850 Contact Screw Ass’y, Neutral Indicator . ... ... ...... 1 0.1
19 420 230 380 GasketeRinga ndexiP.l g sas said s v i SR Bos i L 1 —
20 420 258 550 Rlunger dlndexiii e o it buiiens g iy e G as e 1 0.1
21 420 239 710 SphingalndextP|lqens e brveaia & o mlitei i ST 1 —
22 420 241 785 Rltg: iransmission: Slindex i aaa i da leneic R sonis 0] 1 0.1
23 420 650 040 GasketiRingkz: e Sl o o g B B st s 1 —
24 420 241 781 Rltg#Nagnetici Draing e sttt e viiiasinn S ool o 1 0.1
25 420 950 141 GaskeBiRiNg L Laseab s v Rl R St iR 1 —
26 420 940 580 Screw, Hex. Head M8 X 16, Crankcase Drain ... ... ... 1 —
27 420 230 530 @SR NGRS st e e e LR e T 2 —
28 420 230 421 Sealt ClutcheSidestii s einime s s aiale o vl Sl 1 1.5
29 420 230 310 O RindEBiseiVialverGovers s o daldirs il te l ap s s iyl i 1 —
30-31 . 420 212 037 BisciMValvelCove A ssiyia et ol il il 0 i lone 1 1.5
31 420 224 040 Wit serEE bemermltannt b mal aideahiein L h i s 1 0.4
32 420 940 510 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head M5 X 16 .. ... ... ... 4 —
33 420 230 260 @iRing= @] lEInjectiontilinl e Porti it s i Sus sk v iisis] 1 —
34 420 267 740 Adapteri@Garbliretor th vl r b T aituie i R i T 1 0.4
35 420 251 845 Hose Clamp, Carburetor Adapter . . ... ... ......... 1 —
36 420 251 820 Hosel@lamprEarblretor i ise i inimmsde coais i i o 1 —
37 420 227 610 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft Bearing. ... ... AR —
420 227 611 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft Bearing. . ... .. AR —
420 227 612 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft Bearing. .. ... . AR =
38 420 227 520 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Main Shaft Bearing . ... ... AR —
420 227 521 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Main Shaft Bearing .. ... .. AR —
420 227 522 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Main Shaft Bearing .. ... .. AR —
39 420 227 550 Retaining Plate, Transmission Bearings . ... ... ... ... 1 0.7
40 420 940 315 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head M5 X 12 . ... ... .. .. 5 =
41 420 650 040 GasketiRinges= Frita i sn tialnn s Wi e i o 1 —
42 420 241 775 Screws KickaStanterSTo D& & ieni Lok il Wi s et s i 1 0.1
43 420 840 620 StUdEME8HEVIinder e dnins SRl s e L danier it s e 4 —
44 420 291 650 GasketgSetvn i st vt heaiias vl e R G e 1 —
45 734 003 007 Engine Complete Without: Electronic Box, Magneto Ass'y
Carbliretop Qk|veyerstsiabee 90 s S unbe e s Bl 1 0.5
46 747 020 000 [EoGtiter27) w it iinaiat iy o i s B i s S e e AR —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 — PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






Crankshaft
Cylinder

Piston






CRANKSHAFT—PISTON—-CYLINDER—CYLINDER HEAD

! Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1-2 420 291 490 @rankshafiiNsssyaese e Aundianyon Lol o st ae b 1 3.5
2 420 227 510 Eilleki Capiais pni b i ol el it Shiisoe il v el g 1 0.1
3 420 224 027 Plate G@ilEG iidegise shnaias vl bt p s (i e ] 1 3.6
4 420 944 582 Shim 0.3 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side. . . . ... ... ... AR —
420 944 583 Shim 0.1 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side. . . ... ... .. .. AR —
420 944 586 Shim 0.2 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side . . . ... ....... AR —
5 420 232 780 Ball Bearing 6206, Crankshaft, Magneto Side .. ... .. .. 1 3.6
7 420 942 220 Hex. Nut M18 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Magneto Side . ... ... 1 0.1
8 420 234 922 Gear 9 OiliPUmpiPinion i il pus fisiind i oo vl il 1 0.4
9 420 232 750 Ball Bearing 3205, Double Row, Crankshaft, Clutch Side 1 3.6
10 420 247 215 SpaceriDisciVialvetsatnaiaiivsns Gheh S i il 1 15
11 420 224 015 DiscaVialvews finseas S orinabisg i ilae an it el Bt RS 1 1.5
12 420 291 597 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass’'y (Replace Only Drive
Gear With Clutch Drum Ass’y, See Also Section 2 Page 7 No 4 1 0.7
13 420 242 610 Nut M18 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Clutch Side. . . .. ... ... .. 1 0.7
14 420 246 011 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Magneto Side . ... ... .... 1 —
15 420 246 570 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Clutch Side . . . .. ... ... .. 1 —
16 420 932 904 Needle iBearingsRistons: i mier it asiearihor ient s con ingn i sl ol 1 0.7
17 to 19 420 291 505 Piston Ass'y w/Rings 74.0 Dia. Std . ... ........... 1 0.7
420 291 506 Piston Ass'y w/Rings 74.25 Dia. 1st Oversize ... .. .. .. 1 D.N.A.
420 291 507 Piston Ass'y w/Rings 74.5 Dia. 2nd Oversize ......... 1 D.N.A.
420 291 508 Piston Ass'y w/Rings 74.75 Dia. 3rd Oversize .. ... .. .. 1 D.N.A.
18 420 215 145 EsTtapezeRinge/4l QR Rt Std st hasy ey st i s & Dol 1 D.N.A.
420 215 146 li5Tirapez Ring 74.255D1a: st @versize @t i o s C i 1 D.N.A.
420 215 147 li-Mirapez; Ring 74:5 Dia. 2nd "Qversize il o 1 D.N.A.
420 215 148 L-Trapez Ring 74.75 Dia. 3rd Oversize . ............ 1 D.N.A.
19 420 215 155 RectangUlarRing 74.-0:Dia Stdevio o0 e o Jh e o 1 0.7
420 215 156 Rectangular Ring 74.25 Dia. 1st Oversize . ... .. ... .. 1 D.N.A.
420 215 157 Rectangular Ring 74.5 Dia. 2nd Oversize. . . . ... ... ... 1 D.N.A.
420 215 158 Rectangular Ring 74.75 Dia. 3 rd Qversize . . ......... 1 D.N.A.
20 420 916 185 PistonsRint s s iaiass Bulie sl e Liee Ve St net e Shite 1 0.7
21 420 945 735 CiinclipiEPistoniPing kst g il s e gl i g R A 2 0.7
22 420 230 550 Gasketi CvilinderzBases antiianiniii v nd Sl il s Bty 1 0.6
23 420 213 705 Cylinderiw/SleeverAss iz Job i il e s e i 1 0.6
24 420 840 610 StudiMBiX 495 GylinderiHead o v iy o s lin i 2 0.5
25 420 230 560 ShimCyilinderldeadit e ainial i b fbieila i sy e AR 0.5
26 420 213 710 CylindenrikleadiESTdER T Raa il b i o a et 1 05
27 420 250 311 Washer 81 CylinderiHead N Ut g ss mRslatn e s o vt 6 —
28 420 842 130 HexNut M8 Cvlinder Head .. ... oot il s s, 6 —
29 420 230 500 Gaskett GylinderibleadiPIUgs e sl sy See ias @i aie v bl 1 0.1
30 420 241 880 Plug M14 X 1.25, Cylinder Head . ... ... .......... 1 0.1
31 420 830 270 GaskeniExhausteSockie s & it v or v ot s g e 1 0.5
32 420 273 695 ExhalsteSockei@Asstyaa aatidnnianan dis b it e sne i s 1 0.5
33 420 945 752 IHockWashe i S Mt s i ain g Ll SR il Sir s b e 2 —
34 420 240 080 Cyl. Screw M8 X 25, Exhaust Socket . . . ... ... ... ... 2 —
35 420 213 690 GylinderS|oevel Menauinaiaadl o g sininsn 2 TEE i e e 1 D.N.A.
36 420 291 494 ElrankshattiBepair Qi e s i i it el i e ey 1 D.N.A.
37 420 230 530 @ARINgE o e e s e e e 1 =
38 747 020 000 Eateilies A e e S e AR =

CAN-AMs+ MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 — PAGE 7

CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






Magneto, Clutch

and Oil Pump Covers.



Bt G¢ Oc G¢ 9OF G 0O€ s |& F £

3




MAGNETO COVER—-CLUTCH COVER-OIL PUMP

i

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 420 212 052 MagnetorCovetae it sty sl B tany Sl i i S e e 1 0.7
2 420 241 761 EvilsScrewsM 605 Ot ss an e naiaias s o i Sl vt i e 2 —
3 420 241 821 @y ESerews MBE X A5 Sl st e i e e 2 —
4 420 241 800 RlugeAdjustment stz od s i i ssin i e 1 —
5-6-15 420 212 047 ClutchiGove mASSAYE S st i b e REy Sl e S 1 0.4
6 420 949 030 Drive Rint3pxe S e s irsiinat s Gen sl n s e e e 1 —
7 420 259 619 GCamrAssiy: GlutehiReleasedic i siiiiafoniio e iias, siasas vines 1 0.5
8 420 259 630 Plater Clutch?Adilbeckingssis oaiivia s b g i e s ook 1 0.5
9 420 241 791 Screw M8 X 15, Clutch Adjustment .. ... .......... 1 —
10 420 241 795 Screw M4 X 6, Clutch Adjustment. . .. ... .. ........ 1 —
11 420 239 660 Spring, Clutch Cam Retaining . ... ............... 1 0.5
13 420 240 560 Screw: SlotiHeadsMb Xal 22 e co e DR e el e B 1 —
14 420 239 630 Spring“ClutchiCameRetlinn= e sur st Sad AT G 1 0.5
15 420 256 040 Valve:Assiv i QiliPumpiCGheckswi v v s i i isiisi s o 2 0.4
16 420 230 350 SedlfitickeStant: Shaftedasiis &&= b et a S aimdnniresins il 1 —
17 420 230 370 O’Ring, Oil Pump Mounting Flange ... ............ 1 —
18 420 291 433 @i lERUMPIA sshyE s s R e e R e s 1 05
19 420 945 750 lFockwashershmmiassees it o & el B b e il sl i n o 2 —
20 420 240 760 SerewmS|otiHead MBXoa6r - 2 1 i s b i ol TEe T 1 —
21 420 240 975 SerewiiSlotikeads M BieXe2 8 e fed v San sae - Ranalnls e 1 —
22 420 927 945 Washe G 28 m - agieles siens 00 il Shauiia b i e iRilipe s 1 —
23 420 234 932 Geard QiPUMpP 82T vt ot L e s S 1 0.4
24 420 842 040 HexstiNuteM 6, @ilFPUmp i Gears i Sall i enif i e i i ie i, 1 0.2
25 420 227 500 @Gasketn @] 1BBanjeiz s e disBiiar it R e ianien Sie e a 6 0.2
26 420 256 020 Banjoiaetss Sl muit e e s aih i el B ERe VR i 3 0.3
27 420 241 830 BolbaBan|oltsie = suiohs i el s SOl e e ST T 3 0.2
28 420 830 890 Gasket GlutchrCover Serew i o iae tmay maih g ol el 2. —
29 420 241 761 Screw, Allen Head M6 X 50 . .. ... ............... 1 —
30 420 241 811 Screw:#AllenzHeadiMBEX 35 7 - it i sl 4 —
31 420 241 816 Screw, Allen Head, M6 X 40. . ... .. .. ... ......... 3 —
39 420 830 890 Gasketz@|lilEeve [SRIUg:a i n e taii ie ittt s s e 1 —
33 420 840 370 Rlugia@iliilZeyel s s ke slilans bureior b s SRR G e el 1 -
34 420 241 800 RlUgsrAdjUstmentis g g dois gt S e s 1 2 —
35 420 256 032 @ilELE e lb 60k mmilas it i b s i ol Jad i arers kb SE 1 0.3
36 420 256 031 (O R LI e i e e e T e i e 2 0.3
37 420 297 340 Nipple=Q|EGableis el matsen ta ot ey Sl wdite. 1 0.1
38 420 212 060 @] MRUMpPLC Ve R i s s e et e s e e 1 0.1
39 420 241 841 Screwi AllenstHeadilMb Xl 20 e b o b adini g e 3 —
40 741 005 002 @ilERUmpiCablel Ad|Usterimes s uaiendi i sig te bl el gn 10 1 0.1
41 747 020 000 ICoctitey27 i ami iz tnuilis &l i N G LU AR —

CAN-AM+ MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 — PAGE 11
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






GEAR BOX







Transmission



)

=
=

,,,...r
L)~
</
m \
\

Sv Ov 8¢ 8%

A
i
70

\cw%

0c¢

=

(i




TRANSMISSION

Flat

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate

NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 420 237 470 Cluteh: ShatEEl 30T de i iiane i s R e bt 1 3.2
2 420 232 795 Needle Bearing Ass'y, Clutch Shaft .. ... .......... 2 —
3 420 235 080 Geamdth: GlUtcheShalitt 20 e i o i i e o 1 3.2
4 420 227 475 iihrusteWasheps@GlutehaShafitc s o s e oo B 1 —
5 420 245 340 SNAPrINgREIUtchEShaftisele e s Sl e n s i s 1 —
6 420 235 060 GearBrdeiGlutcheShafital 82 el it e g Caaiiil S 1 3.2
7 420 227 440 Ehrust WasheraGlutehtiShafty (o oo sl i e 1 —
8 420 232 790 Needle Bearing, Clutch Shaft. . . .. .... ... .. ....... 1 —
9 420 235 100 GearbthElutcheShafte23aTie i o ivsaiine s = 1 3.2
10 420 235 140 Gear 2ndiiCluteh Shaft 16 5 el v hei = e S & it 1 32,
11 420 237 450 MainEShafite bl Seeulitn g P G el i sesies e 1 3.2
12 420 232 800 Needle Bearing, Main Shaft . . ... ... ............. 2 —
1ke) 420 232 740 Needle Bearing, Main Shaft .. . .......... ........ 2 —
14 420 235 150 Gear2ndieMainsShatt 928 JT0 s o el i matlns. Gl et L 1 3.2
15 420 227 465 Thiust=\WasheriViaineS hafit th i st i Sl et 3 -
16 420 245 340 SnapringaNlainyShatts tos ol os e i a s s el s s 3 —
17 420 235 110 GearbthEMainiShatt ZslGTedia: sonlii et s Sl it i 1 3.2
18 420 235 070 Geari3rdatM ainEShafta 26 e i e e e i g 1 3.2
19 420 235 090 GearrAthSMalhEShaft 23U s and il b il e 1 3.2
20 420 944 466 ThrusttWasheraMaingShaftz it n /e i i b ai st i 1 —
21 420 232 790 Needle:Beaning:iMainzShatt: o0 e iinems ol S s 1 —
22 420 235 130 GeardstEMaineShaleb3i T aneeas o rie s i e ol il 1 3.2
243 420 227 430 slihnUst \WasheneMaintShaftl ngis v Sapinse e il icie 1 —
24 420 230 400 QIRINgEMaintShafitil sams i Sad T b ¢ el s s B o 1 —
25 420 247 225 Spacen Sprocketd i ity tu il et iy LTt 1 0.2
26 420 236 952 Sprocket, 15 T (For Chain Guard 420 297 332) ... .. .. opt 0.2
420 236 951 Sprocket, 14 T (For Chain Guard 420 297 331) .. ... .. 1 0.2

420 236 950 Sprocket, 13 T (For Chain Guard 420 297 330) .... ... opt D.N.A.

27 420 245 320 Washer, Main Shaft Locking ... ... ............... 1 0.2
28 420 242 600 Hexio NUtSMAGEXerE  Main-Shaft: & oot e Gl o 1 —
29 420 258 540 RineShifitiEorkiGUid el ias s sinlnd i ariiisiea oo il 2 3.0
30 420 258 600 FoskerShiftinglde=b el S seis = anif s sies ipiinge s 1 3.2
31 420 258 590 ForkaShifitings2:x o in o sl et sl st e 1 3.2
32 420 258 580 EonlerShitingila 3 bries =S adaiel dii s o i i i de v of 1 3.2
33 420 427 070 Thrust Washer, Transmission Actuating Lever .. ... .. .. 1 —
34 420 239 640 Spring, Transmission Actuating Lever . . .. .. . ... ..... 1 3.2
35 420 258 575 Lever, Transmission Actuating .. ............. .... 1 3.2
36 420 258 507 RS e . e e e s 1 3.2
37 420 239 650 Sphings PawlESwemuaa Sia o el boiinai i al S e 1 3.2
38 420 245 330 ShaphingelORGa Breert il siaesiorira Sieod @i v s sl m e 1 —
39 420 241 805 ScrewitRawlPositioning & il esi it e Sl i 1 3.2
40 420 242 270 Hex. Nut M12 X 1, Pawl Positioning Locking ... ... ... 1 —
41 420 237 435 ShiftES hafithe sitdnt sl il cnb et i e o sl it ey 1 3.2
42 420 945 790 RetainingiRing: ShiftiShaft: v ol i h e b e n e e 2 3.2
43 420 944 851 ThrustaWasher 2ShiftiShatts fole. el vl e o 1 -
44 420 430 110 OLRINRShifiteSharteaettcm st i iy il orsa i 1 —
45 420 248 781 Shifitglleveriisanctitag Leoniec s Al TUEt SEsiEn el it e s it 1 0.1
46 420 241 930 Scerew- AllenibeadiMGEXe205 - sacniiefe v e fieisin s iiab i 1 —
a7 420 260 200 RUbbersShittlievermspey vl waie S ieat il s i 1 0.1
48 420 258 615 ShifitDrlim A ssiyaleaisanii e o i ian ol s i 1 3.2
49 420 227 560 IsolatingiWasher::ShiftiDrymy e = i e s = aaifie e il 1 —
50 420 249 970 BDoweliRineShitte Drimi i Sewee o st ie sl s feneii o ooe 1 32
51 747 020 000 lFoctiter 27l aithdir ool Sxea il i en i e e AR —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 — PAGE 3

CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






Clutch, Kick Start






CLUTCH—-KICK START

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 420 227 600 Thrust Washer, Inner, Clutch Drum . . ... ... .. ..... 1 —
2 420 232 700 InneriRace ElutchiDrum:artialed el S Fa sl v i i 1 0.7
3 420 232 650 Needle Bearing, Clutch Drum . . ... ... . ...... ... 2 -
4 420 291 597 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y (Replace Only Drive
Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y, See Also Section 1 Page 7 No 12 1 0.7
5 420 227 590 Thrust Washer, Outer, Clutch Drum .. ... ... ....... 1 —
6 420 259 570 RPlatexiGlutchitlnneriPressures il et il oo, s din i 1 0.7
7 420 259 560 Rlatel Clutchi Erictiony s ta s 0 o poigiiee mar i dun e w1 5 0.7
8 420 259 557 Platex€lutch i ®UteriPresstre:h o s siiidnais Caaaias snsal 5 0.7
9 420 259 540 Eluitehs Bl U bia P e ae e i e e B ae i e s 1 0.7
10 420 245 320 Washer, Transmission Shaft Locking ... ............ 1 —
11 420 242 600 Hex. Nut M16 X 1.5, Transmission Shaft . ... ....... 1 —
12 420 239 628 Spring, Clutch (Change Springs Only Setwise) ... ... ... 6 0.6
13- 16 420 259 596 Plate, Clutch Spring Retaining, w/Hub Ass'y ... ... ... 1 0.6
13 420 245 330 SnapringilQ e xes e ceatr i R SR i O 1 —
14 420 259 590 Plate, Clutch Spring Retaining ... . ... ... .......... 1 0.6
15 420 932 990 Ballgby/ 82 v vl dn it i g iinte b b s n Bl e 12 —
16 420 259 705 Hub, Clutch Spring Retaining . ... ... ... ......... 1 0.6
17 420 945 750 lzackwash erEb e Gl adii nh il dara i pie S ia o ) 6 —
18 420 241 770 ScrewsiblexiHead M biXa2b b sinth o tl Gl B S i 6 —
19 420 234 907 Gear: IKickiStarteldler =31l o il o 1 0.6
20 420 237 420 Kei el STarteS Mafigrteadwmmr oato sl D aies s muadln St i e s s 1 3.2
21 420 245 350 GircliprilKicks StaptsShafite o I au il Gate Bamn oo s iaiand fonnde 1 —
22 420 228 195 Retaining Hub, Kick Start Spring . ... ... ... ....... 1 Vi
23 420 239 381 SpringsikKickaStartuRetur nea Ay sl ieas it ot i e dle St 1 1.7
24 420 944 466 ThnustaWashers: sl e islig it sl Bl i b Bl S il i 2
25 420 945 660 ShapringEl€ickEStarteShaftie - 18w daaie g e Sl 1 —
26 420 239 610 Spring, Kick Start Ratchet Engagement ... ... ... .... 1 0.6
27 420 228 180 RatehettGear- Kk iStantiiay s e v bt ai b g il 1 0.6
28 420 227 480 ThrtstiWashersSickeGeaar o amrcans st oo fnia s e s iy 1 o
29 420 234 916 GearildickiStantéDrive=34uTe e oee sdfan 1 0.6
30 420 944 466 ThrusteWasherikiickaSTant we witne Nendeiena b i v i e, 1 —
420 944 460 ShimE02:areass S ainabeg stds sl o is i L S G i i AR —
420 944 465 ShimEON|IbEaE G e s S v s bk s ol el St AR —
31 - 36 420 248 796 EeveriAsshylleichke Stagtia i ore s Bl et LD P e S 1 0.1
31 420 248 800 ElUBbSKIClEStant it i s Bl S el ot S e Sl e e 1 0.1
32 420 248 791 [EeveriCickeStanpa semRies dae S L e s sl e T 1 0.1
33 420 239 535 SphringslGiclkeStantklEevens e s isn vl T i Rl 1 0.1
34 420 232 440 Ba|li7/B2¢ iikickaStartiliever s Fan s 2 mne s v Sne 1 —
35 420 945 840 Snaphing=i<icks Stantiilsevenyie iiadn i e v e ini Bmae i i 1 —
36 420 260 210 Rubber Sleeve iKick Start i oo o o0 7 s s 1 0.1
37 420 241 991 Screwit HexenHead s M8 XG2 8- i sdi g e i il e it oot 1 —
38 420 259 555 Blate:zGlutehi @ Uiter Pressure & cio il i i d e 1 0.7
39 747 020 000 [Espoiiii 22721 e I S R s A B e R AR =

CAN-AM« MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 — PAGE 7

CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






ELECTRICAL






Magneto



10 11

30 g1 22

M=

113
= A

5

| & 2/1/-“‘5%\‘
(8BS

)

RS
D=l
5




MAGNETO GENERATOR 12 V 55 W

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
522 420 291 571 MagnetoRGenerator/Assiyi Freniinemani whe Coe S G0 - i 1 —
4 to 15 i o £
1 420 291 462 StantolrdRlate #ASSVE St IGeualE el E i s i e e 1 —
4 to 11 5 = i
1 420 264 560 Stator Plate Alone (Trigger Plate) . ... .. ........... 1 0.9
2 420 291 560 Elywhee|age st iue v sy sl S onaii sl s e 1 0.7
4 420 260 433 Protectionib oserd00immis =ei i age e s ol e 1 0.2
5 420 260 345 GableflGrommetaie il ueis i ais inaline s e 1 0.1
6 420 960 791 Broiecliont@api s fa et it chsis ety i G 1 0.2
7 420 864 011 EastoniConnectofists e it e e dip g B 4 0.1
8 420 865 455 ConnectoraHoUsina@e 7 s das st o Sowdill il nn il s 1 0.2
9 420 260 462 Protectiontildose s 185y mmi s e il sinisdaiv e iiinne 1 0.2
10 420 864 261 EastonzConnecton &l iaail I e maae Dt it flie 2 0.1
11 420 964 062 ContactiPinioisbstes it o xSl inveh ot sl b s 1 0.2
12 420 264 470 Electro niciBoxsamet e sis e die sl A sBip e et i sl s iy 1 0.2
13 420 960 360 BrotectiontCapy mishafbiis. s whipe i Wi gt o 1 0.1
14 420 265 745 lgnitioniGablegdd0smm s siiv el e Sl S it bl 1 0.1
15 420 865 205 SparkdR | UighBrotector: sl e s BEGHEE ds i ) 1 0.1
16 420 899 750 SphankaPIugeNab7Z G it S i B s R s sl opt D.N.A.
420 899 760 SpatkalRIUgENES 9% G seamn sty e ot S el S i s i 1 D.N.A.
420 899 740 Spahld BIOgENE2: Guriciine b wilemen s catit i o sl s Taiy e opt D.N.A.
17 420 224 030 Holders@ablesiums i fotsideiiind e el i (Dl 1 0.1
18 420 927 570 WasheRlos8ummiais ot et g i s ol 2 —
19 420 945 750 Eogkwashe i blmimie. Bak i e i g i Bl i R s e 2 —
20 420 840 510 Serew:Mb X 16 Allen Head: o ol il o mies - s 2 —
21 420 264 517 Charging Coil With Wires With 4 Washers (See Note) 1 0.8
22 420 247 260 BistanceirSleeve lI5 mmi T et nii s e e 1 0.3
23 420 264 505 Brakeiliight Coil With:Wires . i o o 1 0.8
24 420 841 025 CyHScrewsMARXE2 8l si bt i b S g S e a e 1 0.7
25 420 264 495 LEighting2ColleWitheWikesss e inss deentie e imsai s il 0 f 1 0.8
26 420 841 030 CVilESerewaN 4 X929 Lan il nt i s ri e s St e 2 —
27 420 965 700 CabledShoelVAssis ren o i it e sl o o Bl o 1 0.4
28 420 945 758 lfoclcwashedids mm i foiae e e e S s R et G 1 —
29 420 941 271 EyImaScrewiMAEXe basetiefaue sk iesite s Gl s g 1 —
30 420 264 530 GablerTierminalid swsee 0 des bl e G Pl b B LR R e 7 0.4
31 420 260 411 Protection Hasei2bimmi it i iman ey i S 7 0.4
Note: Washer 4.3 (Install Between Armature Plate And Charging

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

Coil, When Bosses on Starter Plate Are 10.5 mm High.

Not Needed When Bosses Are Approx. 12 mm High).

SECTION 3 — PAGE 3






CARBURETION







Carburetor






CARBURETOR @
Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
2 420 291 444 Bing Double Float Carburetor 1/32/115 . .. ... ... . ... 1 i
3 420 261 590 GarblretoriHOUSING ASSY v i amii s b e e 1 0.5
4 420 963 090 CarbureiorPrimens e snan tan saliiind S s i iaias s o i 1 0.5
5 420 938 100 SphingWRRIme st o i salas s balin B et g 1 0.5
6 420 245 240 SplinteRinG Pai menaseest e mibard (b it it Soleis s 1 0.5
7 420 261 631 GarburetoriPiston i st e su breraiaain e e i S e 1 0.2
8 420 261 640 Jet Needle (1 Identifying Ring) - . . . . .. ... ... . ..... opt —
420 261 641 Jet Needle (4 Identifying Ring) . ... ............... 1 0.2
9 420 261 650 Need|erE|| phiiaeysioie sl s oo bl s e ! 1 —
10 420 227 635 RlasticiS pringiGupas e ittt i e el il SUlbit e 1 —
11 420 239 700 SpringiGanbureton Piston:: =i i v i i oo et 1 0.2
12 420 261 670 RlbbergRilnge s s e iyl aisi s demiiien s o) 1 =
13 420 261 660 GoyerdP| ateild s aiia st g tait e T s 1 0.2
14 420 241 430 EHexaScrewa Vb )G 2a ol il e Cam e il e o s 2 =
15 420 963 141 ldlerled30@sramde e cual sl e s e Ll opt —
420 963 142 |dlentletgdOann i b i b e e e e B s 1 0.5
420 963 143 Idlerg) eted b ot os Siiosta b g S el T e e opt —
16 420 261 700 EloatsNeedleraeiia i Sl g inin t g il e Sail Ui 1 0.5
16a 420 261 710 ElipmE|oatiNeed |eis uimanasl piie B s it b it ad dnbas 1 0.5
17 420 261 690 Diffuser (6 mm High/No Cutaway) ... ............ opt iz,
420 261 692 Diffuser (6 mm High/5 mm Cutaway) . ... ......... 1 0.5
18 420 261 600 Needlesle 522761 e Aile fb i el ar i i s e e R opt -
420 261 605 Needletllets 24/ 30 i nini o LGtaen i SNE R el S I S e e 1 0.5
420 261 608 NeedlefletdPa7 05 s i anseniin S Riissramuaiind e opt =
19 420 963 130 MikingEllbeisedvse et s di s Cine o e S T ol e 1 0.5
20 420 268 983 Mainyleten b Opsiimiiesg oz it oo i S e bl P S 1 0.5
420 268 984 Maint etds] bhigrs sraiie boian ot ainnae oo nli i paiis i s et opt D.N.A.
420 268 979 Mainsletil 805 v oi a e T b i ST U e D opt D.N.A.
420 268 980 Main sl el 851 e s Caamtict il Bo e e S e b opt D.N.A.
420 268 981 Maintdletil d Oy fog 2 arestse sl bl s ng Sl sl e ik opt D.N.A.
420 268 982 Mainsletldb i «sm b s Sitan i i st sl opt D.N.A.
420 268 985 Vainiletil 6 QE e fet niiis sl SRl e il i opt D.N.A.
420 268 986 Mainyiletd] 652 G slbnniinii it i iyt e G on s A opt D.N.A.
420 268 987 Main e 00 T e e e i e e opt D.N.A.
21 420 261 620 SieveiSleeverss Gatisntinie miin byt Mei b s e S s 1 0.5
22 420 963 190 Eloatediiabaissiae e fonieari S Sl il i i e I R 1 0.5
23 420 929 700 Riniaisses saetencide ol Sl St n o e 1 0.5
24 420 830 720 GasketieEloatiGhambers & o ins i il 1 0.5
25 420 261 610 EloatiChambent friiai s i decina ol S b o il 1 0.5
26 420 963 180 Spring Elipi e nin s rai e Sl e e 1 0.2
27 420 938 640 Spring,-AdjUstmentESerew. rrrdal i s B e 1 —
28 420 963 160 AdjUstmENtESErewWs st i iah snl e it e Ei s 1 0.1
29 420 939 880 Spring, Air Regulating Screw . . . . ... ... .. ... ..... 1 0.1
30 420 963 150 Al RegulatingiSerewsasnisa i dd v e B L B e i S i 1 0.1
31 420 942 540 Hex N UtaMBERE 07 b a i =iaiine s foia it ol daii s e i 1 ==
32 420 241 440 Adjustment Screw M6 X 0.7 . .. .. ... .. ......... 1 =
33 420 260 370 Rubber:Grommetis: fo i dni i il o S el 1 e
34 740 002 004 HoselGlampi(Nin BoXx) i anst s i sesmaii ol Lol iifataa vy 1 0.1
35 740 003 000 EarbliretorBootiEedlier=rin gyt sl e sl i e e 1 0.3
36 408 8019 00 HosetElampsiisis idtasit sttt aa sl pile s s 1 0.3

CAN-AM« MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 4 — PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






SPECIALTOOLS







Tools,
Special and

Owner’s Kit.



-




TOOLS

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate

NO NUMBER 250 Time
1tc 10 420 277 780 OO LCITSOWNe nske i ik s i S B Gl s e o i 1 —
1 420 876 190 TioolEBags frea s wie il il sl irtin it o Ll ey e 1 —
2 420 277 820 Combined:Wrench ot bimitnim s £ ol e ol du i 1 -
3 420 276 065 Wrench Double Open 10/13 mm . ... .............. 1 —
4 420 277 790 Wrenchids IntoiEHexsSerew: et et S e ian ey o 1 —
5 420 876 360 Wreneh: 52 IntaiHex:Serawwes o ol b di il 1 -
6 420 277 810 Wrenchi6: ilntsElexaiSCrews et ilaisll o St st il e 1 —
7/ 420 277 830 InsertiEoraScrew drive st s g i g il 1 —
8 420 277 840 GripiEor Screwdniver i i it i sl B 1 —
9 420 876 220 Socket:Wrenchi 140/13imm el sl a e o S 1 —
10 420 277 410 Socket WrenchiliZ/20 mmisi b i vn i s e 1 —
11 420 277 850 Qil Seal Insertion Jig (Kick Starter) .. .............. 1 —

12 420 277 860 Oil Seal Insertion Jig (Crankshaft Magneto Side And

ClutchiSide) s el oo Siolivn sl e i 1 —
13 420 277 870 Oil Seal Insertion Jig (Main Shaft Sprocket) .. ....... 1 —
14 420 277 805 RullereAssiyiRoriElyvvhee lmaeiin bl ss sy fine ool i s sl o 1 —
15 420 277 900 PumpaGeariWrenchitialinn s st s e il it Set e 1 e
16 420 241 960 LocatingiBoltiEenGrankshaltts mrds i or i i s e 1 e
17 420 277 885 Glutehi Hubzlfeckingiilioo st ssnsim avcn e nd i ins i 1 —
18 420 840 680 Cylinder Screw W. Int. Hex. M8 X 40 . ............ 2 —
19 420 876 296 Puller Ass’y For Bearings On Crankshaft . .. ... ... .. .. 1 —
20 420 977 480 RingiEer:Ruller:s s rainiiag o B tansamaiion o il L eiaign s 1 —
21 420 277 890 Ringekal feEoriP Ul [ersal i pitiaie cia b aiiiiesy i faiieg it 2 —
22 748 033 000 Cam Adjuster Tool, S & W Shock Absorber ... ... ... 1 —
23 747 020 000 Lo ctites il il an Ru el i ot d o G R 6cc —
24 747 018 000 Silicone Dielectric Grease Dow Corning DC-4 .. ....... 2 oz —
25 747 002 000 Silicone Seal Dow Corning Clear . . .. .............. 3oz —
747 002 001 Silicone Seal Dow Corning Black . ... ... ... ....... 3 oz —
26 413 4026 00 PainteBlacksss et o bossiet g il s il il ael Sereiai s e 16 oz —
27 748 019 000 N apomPligiie it e G e e e e B e e 1 -

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 5 — PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






FRAINME




I 11 ) |




Fork



&
%2}
%]
<
4
o
o
(18
[ass
o
-
w
(aa]
r~
<




FORK @
Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 742 020 002 EorkeSlideriliefitar et Baia i b i il s i ains o oh e e 1 0.5
2 742 025 000 BlstdBootirigss it e vn Wil loe S i R e R 2 0.2
3 742 026 001 EowerilinipledClampiie2i v Chote it ses s i e 1 0.7
4 224 762 100 lEoclkWwashe bimmiie o e i ommEe e it Sol IOl coniaia s B 8 —
5 222 963 015 Screw Socket Head M6 X 1.00 X 30 .. ............. 8 —
6 742 015 000 Eonlesltibel i siaane s it S ah e e 2 0.6
7 742 017 000 GCap=SprningiRetaining=-. et e ek opt D.N.A.
742 017 001 Cap, Spring Retaining (Vented) (Use With Spring Guide
5742504450000 Srii s Seeel sa s G e 2 0.1
8 742 030 001 TiobaliriplesElampiEsmsm ol Bl P e e i S s 1 0.4
9 to 12 742 011 000 HandlebamiClampiA ssiyasi s o idrania i i il S iier 2 0.2
16 - 17 i : 4
9 742 018 000 Handlebar:Glamp Bottom: =i st laiiis Sl ooy e 2 0.1
10 742 019 000 Handlebari@lampliopice: e e doansiimsan i g i hau, 2 0.1
11 224 081 170 Washer Elat:8 mmEXi X 20w ci i it s e Dol 11 —
12 228 581 015 Nut Hex' Elastic Stop:M8 . X .25 10 i s o ile ot 4 —
13 742 029 001 Cap Nl s b s i i cU R i 1 0.2
14 224 782 120 [FockWasherz8 i min s i mses i Sl e et e 4 —
15 222 983 025 Screw, Socket Head M8 X 125 X 30 .. ... ... ....... 2 —
16 224 080 140 WasheriElat: 8t mmeXeidid Galibiitaas rr v n e auian e o 6 -
17 222 087 525 Screw Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 75 . ... ......... 4 —
18 742 027 000 AdjlistersStem: N Utos st sl S utesr A Sa e el Sail el 1 0.5
19 742 008 000 SteerningISTemp i s fesd e dinih il e teR s o LN 1 0.7
20 742 010 001 MainiSea |t s mdior e s s s el et s el 4 0.6
21 742 024 002 Eorke SlideraRightiass s s idniln, o i [ e i ey 1 0.5
22 224 061 122 WasheriEiber:Speeial s augpmn B niiiias o b o ol 2 —
23 223 160 725 DrainEScrewsirdie o s al s it e e i S S Bt 2 0.1
24 228 081 025 NutitlexiiHead Gapi M8/ X il 25 simiii i e e 2 —
25 742 034 000 Enente Ax|esiEs i i i et it ii et Bt il 1 0.1
26 224 781 140 llockwasher:Samm: ies . i il o i e i e 2 —
27 222 982 515 Screw, Socket Head M8 X 1.25 X 25 .. ... .......... 2 —
28 222 085 525 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 55 ... .......... 2 -
29 742 036 000 WashereESpecialei e i i ol lenin i 1 —
30 742 035 000 NUTESpecialidiis aindhede b nia e s Tl gyl S0 s San i 1 —
31 742 001 004 GabletGillid e B rakierainsy i miiel S SE s i s B ER 1 0.1
32 742 028 000 Circlipris el inagiiy S e e e Sl b g 1 0.1
33 732 401 003 OiRINgE s LS iap o e s an s S R 1 —
34 742 044 000 Guide, Spring Upper (Used With Vented Cap
FATADE NS 007 Ees e ai fesialne i e e e e 2 0.1
35 742 009 000 Spring: 18 Lbs (no ColoriCode) . i v o o opt D.N.A.
742 009 001 Spring 19 Lbs (Color Code: Red) ................. 2 0.1
742 009 002 Spring 16 Lbs (Color Code: Yellow) . .. ............ opt D.N.A.
742 009 003 Spring 14 - 24 Lbs (Color Code: White) . .......... opt D.N.A.
36 to 45 742 031 000 DA perASs e e e s e S e T 2 0.6
36 742 014 000 Rod  Dampingt i tiis bind o i i o 2 0.6
37 742 016 000 Bushingsssneanataie i Coie G il s e B n il 2 0.6
38 732 802 000 Gircliphiss S gidiniinals o Sale g et e R e 2 0.6
39 742 013 000 Spring i iopi Ot s it e B e e el e e 2 0.6
40 742 023 000 VialvesOnificesmeteinauiiis i sn t s el dieainy: o 2 0.6
41 742 022 000 VialveWashe rit Semta s 20 dniiela s v i SRl e i 2 0.6
42 742 021 000 BDamperSupportBody. il i Tiinde i e 2 0.6
43 732 801 000 Circ|ipiiiiireate, DI h st i B ISR e R R 2 0.6
44 224 082 062 Washer:Eiber@ee gt aares i s ey ms ¥on i manaiin sl g i 2 —
45 742 039 000 Valyerse it i s e e e e e 1 -
46 732 401 002 @O:RingEs et p it st S sl s e 1 —
47 742 003 002 Front Fork Ass'y (Items Not Included: 13, 18, 19,
Pl emnral e Rt e i L S 1 =

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 6 — PAGE 3

CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974



VB 4 | R




Main Frame



P B

e —aet!)
\i(:,__ ek

I3
HG( b




FRAME @
Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1-16 746 001 005 Erameis sisiaden sl B s e i il i D e s e e e 1 3.0
2 744 011 000 Washers Banjosizs it i s s il e il snon ve ol Dl b 2 —
3 744 004 000 Qi EGLitle IEBan| o e Mg s e e S 1 0.1
4 414 1372 00 @il Bine 290 mme (128 ing) = v e S i D e e 25 ft roll 0.1
5 744 028 000 Eilterrs it s odiiuig st iy cipe o sillpios B sl el dng i A 1 0.1
6 414 1372 00 @iSlEne 2705 mm (G5 Ny it Bt Lr e i e e 25 ft roll 0.1
7 744 033 000 Gaskiet2@ilCapia i o v S ani Sie LU mas i e 1 —
8 744 032 000 @ilETan kdCapie neiumna - osn il G ta e e s e 1 0.1
9 746 015 000 CoverSteeningiGoneier ity it biisliis e srsite i B 2 0.3
10 732 401 000 @RINgElE /2 268/ A X /8l s i iaian s e 2 —
11 732 501 002 ShimBl02 g st il oo e Tl i st e Ao 2 —
12 732 901 000 it stRWash ersstierstuleuy Gt i Bae e s ho v b il 0l 4 —
13 732 701 000 M RUStiBeaningEaa sl o tiia s Bl e i S s i i e e 2 —
14 732 702 000 Need|ezBeanings: o i alimiaic i ol nh el o iie 2 —
15 746 010 200 Steering:Cone= 2  Degree s i il e S e 2 0.3
746 010 000 Steering:CGone 0 Dedree i s S ho i s e i opt D.N.A.
746 010 100 SteeningiGone sl Deqreer i st it i BN opt D.N.A.
746 010 300 Steering Gone = 3 Degreet o sl i i BT opt D.N.A.
16 746 052 000 SteeniNgECUP S s e s h sl atia e el s R L 2 0.5
17 746 007 000 Bumpen;:SteeningiRUbber i« it s inai naa i h 2 0.1
18 228 581 015 Nut= HexE Elastic:Stop MB8Xa 1l 25usiu o aiindl 0 St n 14 —
19 224 081 170 [Fockww ashe r8anmiisieiss sa il Siss i i s Sl R S 4 —
20 224 084 515 Screw Hex. Head Cap M8 X 1256 X 45 . ............ 2 —
21 222 085 015 Screw, Socket Head Cap, M8 X 125 X 50 .. ... ...... 2 L
22 734 006 001 EronteEngine:Molntes o s fi ot ol i o desiial el s 2 0.1
23 734 005 000 Eronts EmginesStudigsts Tas St b ie aligainn By S v minaias s 1 0.1
24 746 006 000 Shacer: R Else $mass it e i et s derde i sl B SR 1 0.1
25 746 006 001 Space rldBlRe il e s e S B e e R 1 0.1
26 734 004 000 lEowertEnginesStudh > ditesvaio i s Sns e B s i 1 0.1
27 746 012 000 EootrestiREERpEaieiae i o somamin s el SRR S e 1 0.1
28 746 024 001 EcofiPeqeRIESGg nanait s i Gt it S £ L e e 1 0.1
29 224 081 170 Washen Elats Bomm 2 7EXedi i idnme e b o st o 14 —
30 222 084 015 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 126 X 40 ... ... ....... 2 —
31 222 084 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 126 X 45 . . .. ... ... ... 4 —
32 746 025 001 Evorest [te) B i A o s S e e e e e 1 0.1
33 746 011 000 Eootrosta s bl et ottt fers st s d i s 1 0.1
34 746 035 001 IN Gt Ble e VITTG X ] 5 0 3 i msdipne i st ioR s Biscs i i 1 —
85 746 034 001 Washer Elati 17  mmeXa28 i Xe2 e & e i s iy 2 —
36 746 002 000 SWingrATMIBEtesi st ieiis e sl it Sl rs i ol 1 0.2
37 744 005 000 BoltsBanjox@il:OUtlets i o il i ey e 1 0.1
38 748 003 000 Rubbe B adit s S @z s ile el v Bl s i s AR D.N.A
39 RlastichElectnicalsiiape snisnaiadias taiaa giin it at i e s AR D.N.A
40 222 961 615 Screw, Socket Head Cap, M8 X 1.00 X 15 .. ... ... ... 2 -
41 224 761 110 [fockivashersGuminain e il v L maiiie o Saata i s o e (ol Mo 2 —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 6 — PAGE 7
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






Swing Arm,
Rear Shocks.



= P




SWING ARM REAR SUSPENSION

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 746 004 000 BushingsElangedecray e il o e i b sl il s i 4 0.4
746 004 001 Bushingiiklangeditaesies LaGiiatnr e ase s siimonins s opt D.N.A.
2 732 501 001 SHIMBO36 5N\t Men g adad e s sl s SHiE e AR —
732 501 000 Shime0i Simietamineias L et seis & el Repali i, o B nol s AR —
3 746 003 001 BUShIngESWIngEA MG s el a s eiied S il e 2 0.7
4 228 561 0156 NutiiHex ElasticiStop MBEXeiln00:: . s e 3 —
5 224 061 120 WasheriElati6:immdCl 2 X b0 0 a i s v s i e i 6 —
6 746 040 000 GuardEhain 17 s s 8 eatie Sra B e i Eine e sl S g 1 0.1
7 222 065 015 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 50 . ... ......... 2 —
8 746 034 001 WashergElatal 6 mmexe 28 Xa2 g s beunaalit o e e S e iy 2 —
9 746 017 000 AdjUSTETHEamsie ey o s s st o re s A 2 0.1
10 222 084 015 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 40 . ... ......... 1 —
11 222 085 515 Screw, Hex. head Cap M8 X 1.25 X 65 . .. ... ....... 1 —
12 224 081 170 Washer Elati8 mmiX el el il s i i i s e e 6 —
13 228 581 015 NutHexElasticiStop: M8: Xuli2b! st i e il i g 4 —
14 742 005 000 ShockAbsorber =" Ginlingiele i Sl s ail e Lat it e opt D.N.A
742 005 002 ShockeAbsenber =S  &aVVEG -t s vr ol il i opt D.N.A
742 005 003 ShockaAbsonbe i S8 anes it e it o e S P 2, 0.1
15 742 033 000 CGollarSpring/Alloye= Girlingr i ey e iy i opt D.N.A
742 033 001 Collar Spring/Steel — Girling . . . .. ................ opt D.N.A.
742 033 002 EollareSpringi—-SE Qe WeisEEl e Satnn s cap il it e Dl 4 0.1
16 742 006 001 Spring, Shock Absorber 88 Lbs Color Code:
Yeellow/White/avielow it feiis i is p e oo Ao opt D.N.A.
742 006 003 Spring, Shock Absorber 55 Lbs noColor Code . . . . . . . .. opt D.N.A.
742 006 004 Spring, Shock Absorber 65 Lbs Color Code: Yellow opt D.N.A.
742 006 005 Spring, Shock Absorber 45/70 Lbs Color Code:
Yiellow/aviel|lowia & s s sl B e e e e opt D.N.A.
742 006 006 Spring, Shock Absorber 60/90 Lbs Color Code: White . . . opt D.N.A.
746 006 007 Spring, Shock Absorber 82 Lbs Color Code:
White/Whitelza s iesainr e e dUisbons (i o doiip st 2 0.1
17 222 083 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 35 . . ... .. ...... 2 —
18 222 061 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 16 . . ... .. ... ... 1 -
19 746 038 001 GUideREhainae s i i i Sl dein e Sihae i S 1 0.1
20 732 301 000 SphingzSidesStandizis e o s smiai i i sl 1 —
21 746 021 002 SidesStandyst issaiandis - dv G R TR e e 1 0.1
22 222 003 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M10 X 160 X 35 . ... ....... 1 o
23 224 001 210 WashepElatid QimimeXe 2116621500 el tane. e iacs ah o 1 —
24 228 501 015 Nut; HexiElastic:Stop MI0:X1:600 = 0l oo Do 1 —
25 746 066 002 SWINgPATMETEes e i et b see it R e 1 0.5
26 742 007 003 Bamper/SEQEWa v Siee & Jnee it S e S 1 0.1
27 748 033 000 Cam Adjuster Tool, S & W Shock Absorber ... ... . . . opt D.N.A.
28 742 043 000 AdjlstersRingaay it i i (sl S e et 1 D.N.A.

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 6 — PAGE 11
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






CONTROLS







Handlebar MX.






HANDLEBAR ASS'Y

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 738 018 001 Throttle Ass'y (Use Throttle Cable 741 004 001) ... .. .. 1 0.3
2 737 004 001 Grip, Rubber Right, G.P. (Surgical Rubber)........... opt D.N.A.
8108 737 002 004 Power Lever, Brake Assembly Magura. .. ......... ... 1 0.1
3 737 007 002 Power llever:Onl\vieBrakeiMaguraaiin g i e il et 1 0.1
5 737 011 000 Screw, Clamp Brake And Clutch Magura . . . ... .... ... 1 0.1
6 737 010 001 Bolt, Pivot Clutch And Brake Magura .. . ............ 1 0.1
i 228 561 015 NijtebiexiE|astic:StopilV 6EXEIR00 2 st o fi s s s S or 1 -
8 741 005 001 Screw Cable Adjuster, Clutch And Brake ........... 2 0.1
5to 10 737 003 004 Power Lever, Clutch Assembly Magura . ............ 1 0.1
10 737 008 002 BowerslieveriOniv i GlutehiMaguifamas o e sis et & ) 1 0.1
11 748 001 000 iled RapiBmiriahtat sl bbbt i e il Dleden e o 4 =
12 737 006 002 Handlebar Ghromed:seig b Asesnnnias S Ral il ba s e 1 0.3
737 006 004 HandlebarBlacleuGiRE (VB race )i i vios i i i opt D.N.A.
13 737 005 001 Grin ERUbberdlteftiMaguratie s s o aisiie Bl e i 1 0.1
737 005 002 Grip, Rubber Left, G.P. (Surgical Rubber) . .......... opt D.N.A.
14 737 012 000 Lever, Choke or Compression (Used With Cable
7415008 Q00 Jispai=eriiaies (rauss sevlten S i oG e et ) opt D.N.A.
15 737 013 000 Cover LeveriMaguras =i el iantapesen e et ity opt D.N.A.
3-5- 737 002 002 Power Lever, Brake Assembly Magura (With Hole For
to 8 MiFron) St i it i bd e S e S O S opt D.N.A.
16 - 17 4 4 o
17 738 021 001 switch®bightiEront BrakeiMagUlrais i v s g S S Sy, opt D.N.A.
bit0:8 737 003 002 Power Lever, Clutch Assembly Magura (With Hole
10 - 18 EorNIIFEOR) & e daha o by S e Rt

19 738 066 000 [GiHESWiITehiirs e S b il s e R sl e 1 0.2






Cables



A

0

Y



CABLES @

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Tiria
1 741 004 003 Cable, Throttle Magura to Bing (Must be Used With
Mihroftle ZWRYS01S001) vttt B Bl e &0 1 0.3
2 741 003 000 CablerClutchienas il go oyt e rn i s Dadieei e 1 0.2
3 741 002 002 @abl et Bira lcezmmstiug i nuntinbin b ool ks SN e S R et 1 0.1
4 741 002 001 GablelyBralce Re st st vy i Ll As b b i s R G e 1 0.2
3 741 011 000 Spring And Boot Ass'y, Front Brake .. .... ... ... ... 1 0.1
6 741 009 000 BarreltiErontiBrakieiGable il is b iz s i Soim s gy 1 0.1
7 741 010 000 Serew rAdjustertErontiBrake: i v e dlig aeio i bl 1 —
8 741 008 000 Cable, Choke or Compression (to be Used With Lever
737101 24000)8 2 il s G e i b opt D.N.A.
9 741 005 002 Adjuster @ilERUMpPECables s s tiamii a5 sl nis s i 1 0.1
10 732 309 000 SRR NgRREAn R e s T LR e Dl 1 0.1
11 746 032 000 Banfelienis pehe Fee B el i e il S i W e e 1 0.1
12 746 033 000 AdjustergNutin el e e B e 1 0.1
CAN-AMsx MOTORCYCLES SECTION 7 — PAGE 7

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






EXHAUST SYSTEM







Exhaust Pipe
Muffler






EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 ;:ltte
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 745 002 006 ExhalistiRipesiaorsice sy siliiotranag o s (ot S gt oy 1 0.4
2 745 006 002 Rackiing st isiihsai fe ceiliah i e i toetn s R 0t e e 1 0.3
3 732 307 001 SpRIngEExNaUSTRipesit il cyer Baae v uil i s i@l 2 0.1
4 746 077 001 Spacer (Exhaust Pipe Mount Rear) . . .. ... .......... 1 0.1
5 748 032 000 GenteriBolndediNM ountir ikl s suensia it T et 2 0.2
6 746 092 000 ExhaustiRipe:MountaRear & .. (s e s il s il Ciias g i 1 0.1
7 746 093 000 ExhaustiPipeiMountiBEromt a5, s i i aaie o e 1 0.1
8 745 011 002 Glampiais vl i s T R e R e 1 0.1
9 222 082 015 Screw Hex. Head Cap M8 X 1256 X 20 ............. 2 —
10 228 581 015 NutiHexzHead{€apiM8:Xi 1226 ir ity faiss ia s vains e e 2 -
11 224 081 170 Washer Elat 8 mmi Xl X2 wina il i g 3 —
12 222 084 015 Screw Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 40 ............. 1 —
13 222 083 515 Screw Hex. Head Cap M8 X 1256 X 35 ... .......... 1 -
14 224 080 250 Washe Bl ate8 i me: 25uin v s et inditpailn & s ismiamin e i 1 —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 8 — PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






RODY



[Tl




Body Parts






Flat

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1 744 002 000 Spacer ErontéEenderiv i iimbilai s it lns i e e 4 0.1
2 744 026 002 BecaliRebmEronteEende s ey e s s n i nm e 1 0.1
3 744 025 001 Eront Eende st timshaminia bt ol en e S e 1 0.2
4 224 060 200 Washer: Flat:6 T mm X 20 Xald o g o i an i v i 10 —
5 222 063 b15 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 36 ... .......... 4 —
6 744 026 003 DecalilEHErontiEenders i @ mih vt s it s 1 0.1
7 740 006 004 Al raBO XL BT s s e e D e e el gt St 1 0.5
8 744 023 002 Side Panel L.H. (Without White Decal) ............. 1 0.1
9 744 053 001 DecalESideiRanelBWhite i i et irashineaanin, s it se i 1 1 0.1
10 748 016 000 Rubber:Washeri st s miehsssipsisn leid il s i v i) 6 —
11 223 861 6156 Screw Mach. Slotted Head M6 X 1,00 X 16 ......... 6 -
12 744 018 005 BecalBlH LR eant Eendersah i rnine Sl 1 0.1
13 744 017 002 Rears Eend erssiiplttvtientincsn ciAnint Sl S B dss sl il 1 0.3
14 222 061 615 Screw Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 16 . ... ......... 2 —
15 222 062 515 Screw Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 25 ............. 2 -
16 228 561 015 Nutt Hex2Elastic:StopiM6 X 00 e o s i 4 =
17 744 027 000 Spacert ReamEende s s oiesn i i ns e 2 —
18 224 061 120 WasheriE|atib: mmieXe 28Xl b ukiicn suiliadm s s s 2 —
19 744 018 004 DecaliR:EH=iReaEender: e e e Sl i e el 1 0.1
20 222 081 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 16 .. .. ... ...... 2 —
21 224 081 170 Washens8smmapXeal7 nca2ondmmiassts il Gt i d o e bas i 8 2 —
22 224 781 140 Loclkwashel 8Emm s cimineners Gnana i L e ee o o) 2 —
23 744 014 001 CovemSeatim i Dt aui on st el S SR e e e 1 0.3
24 744 013 001 SeatgAssemb|yienii i Ba At e e e s 1 0.1
25 748 001 000 TieERapiS et Regta iy e st e T i it e 2 —
26 740 010 000 Retdiner s ARl lters e rleienia el s Sne st tolen bt ool 1 0.3
27 732 302 000 Spring AR Eillte pkistnnd cesiione il ey wim i s s 3 -
23 740 007 000 Al EilterdAssem bl yisss s il s s s e b St i oieiss 1 0.1
29 744 048 001 Protector Foam (Air Box Top) . .................. 1 0.2
30 744 022 002 Side Panel R.H. (Without White Decal) ............. 1 0.1
31 744 053 001 DeécaliSideiBane AW hite sl issig i e sl i 2 0.1
32 740 017 000 RlasticaN Utss s dmes (L s Ml i e Sl i e e e 1 0.1
33 740 018 000 Rani(ATElen)naire iisin s e dhaslon Sl o 1 sl 1 0.1
34 570 1321 00 GrommetiiSeat)=itia b it i ot b i S e 2 —
35 744 051 001 SkildiPlatelsnisanlpias ot dntaina el s s S IR 1 0.2
36 744 055 000 SideiPaneBMotnttReanr il st felai i il S Al e 3 0.1
37 744 003 001 NUmberaPlaterse i e oo sioie o sien G o st Leb Cris i 1 0.1
38 744 053 000 DecalENUmberR Bl ateii s s wdilenem il i ipe s ising 1 0.1
39 732 600 000 Screwi(BatteryiBox )it e i B it e il e ) 2 —
40 744 046 000 Splashi Ran: st ba e s s s i L e 1 0:3
41 744 048 000 ProtectoriEoamitSeat) il it s i il LR 2 L
42 222 081 615 Screw Hexii Cap: M8 e 1026 X0 1,6 a5 vl o s i o) 2 o
43 224 081 170 Washer&Elate 8 mmisxXE 72 v sl e el b sie salii 4 =
44 228 581 015 NUteHexHE| astiStop: M8 X112 bectintan st vt a e din i 2 —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES SECTION 9 — PAGE 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






Fuel Tank






FUEL TANK @

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 :{!:]tte
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1to 3 744 019 002 Fuel Tank Sild Screened (Small) ... .............. 1 0.2
2 732 401 001 O(Ring:(MMankECap) e Saie v e das iy i = cine Sl o 1 —
3 744 010 001 ElelalanlciCaps sufm i b it G il el iin s il it Ml e 1 0.1
4 744 006 009 LLabel| > Model#And: Sizerzis atigit o tmuiiinel = e SRl se i 1 0.1
5 744 021 000 E e [i\alVe s sl dimiig s osoan e iiin Ui s e i 1 0.1
6 399 9061 00 Eiber Washeri 9/32 X 20X /M6t i iman v o 2 -
7 303 9003 00 Screw /45 20:NCXG3/4 15 Gt in ciy w0 el e e i 2 —
8 414 1372 00 EvelRlEine g bEmmE(Biing) il i sa St s i adis 25 ft roll 0.1
9 408 8013 00 FHoseiGlampiiisie s fape s kit gns Gl Tl f S s e e 1 —
10 414 1372 00 Euelilgines 80 mmr (Ziins)iatr i dns o o on e do Ui 25 ft roll 0.1
11 744 028 000 Eilten i Eueliistiunitne & asnhabieisniion e ol i iy 1 0.1
12 387 0019 00 Nutal/4:a 320N EG ElasticiStop @ iy iy o b il i 2 —
13 224 060 200 WasherElat:6:mm 2208 X0 s it ar i s sed s i 2 —
14 748 004 001 Rubbere NV olinte s is i st ssosaidiena DR B e 2 0.1
15 570 1230 00 RlIbbeiSpacerisw it woiisanai ihe SRt ile e i i ssin it AR —
CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES SECTION 9 — PAGE 7

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974






WHEELS







Brake System






BRAKE SYSTEM @

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 :l::e
NO NUMBER 250 Ti

ime
1 746 039 002 Brake:Redalsde v sodlar il i bt e s s 1 0.2
2 228 581 015 NutzHex Elastic:StopiM8 Xl 26 i bl s i oiie i 4 —
3 222 082 015 Screw Hex Cap Head M8 X 125 X 20 . ... .......... 2 —
4 746 018 001 BivoriMount iR Elsecuisttia st s sl e s i 1 0.2
5 743 029 002 BackingiBlate 2R rentFaidie i ig Sise i ini e R Fovi i 1 0.3
6 222 063 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M6 X 1.00 X 35 .. .. ... . ... .. 2 —
7 224 061 120 Washe @ Elatd68mmide 12 o1 bl sheanta s S Son o i st aiaeida ) 4 -
8 743 039 001 Briakie¥ATmEErontster s el v - Sl e iy 1 0.1
9 228 561 015 Nuti:HexiiElastic:StopiMB X2 00 5iycsi i il s i & 2 —
10 743 026 000 Washer, Brake Shoe, Retaining . ... ............... 2 —
11 222 551 015 Screw, Slotted Pan Head M5 X 0.80 X 10 .. ... ...... 2 —
12 743 032 000 BlrakeiShoe misae sl ie e dRs it - s ilere ider s i 0 e 4 0.2
13 732 303 001 SpringZBrakesShoeit siei e nii i eam Sl e L 4 0.2
14 743 033 000 ©Cam i s el it e te Calo bl e BB B Gagrishe R 2 0.3
15 743 030 002 BackinaiRlatesRean sl i s hva i sy s ine L b 1 0.3
16 732 106 000 Eelt@Sea e ane Bidenan iyt il b sueu S SIS e 2 0.2
17 732 304 001 Spring=iBrakerArmeRear s =i d e = e e e et 1 0.2
18 743 038 001 Bralkief AnmidRea it sreiang iaasieas e nndtae e ol B G 1 02
19 746 032 000 Barnel B ralkkes R odii s saliie se b inmias g c b i e s 1 0.1
20 746 033 000 AdjusteriNuttBraked Rod it sl st nini s veain g 1 0.1
21 732 309 000 Springi{BralkeiGab (o) ey trad i G cufasatinn—ud S iii 1 —
22 371 8007 00 CotteriPinid tida sid e ntan Sl oo il uieds s 1 1
23 224 080 250 WasherfElatz8imm X 1526 Xi2b » il el i slcies fie pmsndinn 1 —
24 746 020 002 NyvlenfBushingiresiechienisai s caan i plbi e shs Gl s aianiing 1 —
25 746 089 000 NvilontRinggslraisiman ol di s g naoastn Bl ae st 1 —
26 222 062 015 Serewa(StopTAd]usten)t Sr Al stanaieini e e il o 1 —
27 228 061 015 NU s exi =V 68X SO O s s et siissimin s i s 1 -
28 747 020 000 Eoctitegr s s e mnbici i Aliies s i b it el el AR —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES SECTION 10 — PAGE 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 003 -OCTOBER 1974






Wheels,
Front.

and Rear



SPOKES




FRONT WHEEL

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Tine
1to9 743 050 001 Front Wheel Ass'y (With Chrome Steel Rim) ... ... ... 1 D.N.A.
1 743 019 000 Eront: HUbaissaalersfiel ol Saesettaisiiogh s Ll R SR il 1 1.6
2 743 025 000 SpaceliBeaning it s s s oy s R R L e 1 0.6
3 732 705 000 Beaning 63028 R S st v s e ila el s s ni gl e 2 0.6
4 743 027 001 Elange#iSpo ke Rssiipacu i Ui il b ins S 1 sl s G h g Sl 1 1.0
5 223 061 215 Screw, Flat Head (Small Hd.) M6 X 1.00 X 12 . ... ... 5 —
6 743 012 002 Spo ke RikHide e enin & nrdai el ity Sl e s sl A e 20 —
7 743 012 003 Spoker|ERai e s e el P e e e e 20 —
8 743 014 000 Nipple st pav it pyiianies i minin s b i 40 —
9 743 015 000 Rimi(€hrome:Stee|) it ot it Sy futina el S il Sl opt D.N.A
10 743 015 001 Rim (Alloy High Profile, Akront) . ... ............. 1 1.6
743 015 002 Rim#(AlloyaHighiBrofile)s s b s antom i pieia sl s o opt D.N.A.
11 743 015 003 Rim:(AlloyilEowsProfile): s dee S oo i i e i s opt D.N.A.
12 746 008 000 Spacer: Rk st s il atiienilo Gt it s Jlie isen i a s 1 0.2
113 748 029 000 GrommeticSpoke Elange . iofiivai s s i Lt e 10 —
14 222 530 515 ScrewsPanikHeadiM3eX 0150 06 bt e = i ilinn s 5 3 —
115 743 013 001 SeallH oldeorae (i Sritice s miiiiaindin tor s Sl e R s 1 0.2
16 732 101 000 Sealifeany o et e s s e sl SRR et 1 —
17 743 022 000 Rimgleinen: St o tiaidnaiiel b it B i i T o 1 0.3
18 743 010 000 il be i perinulieiee s e Moo snicalive) Tle i e el Tl s S e 1 0.3
19 743 007 000 ke mrialsetiniversali:800: 24l il Tt s i iandelen i mmae a opt D.N.A.
20 743 007 001 Tire Front Knobby Trelleborg 300-21/4-544 (4 Ply) . . . .. opt D.N.A.
743 007 002 Tire Front Knobby Yaokohama 300-21/Y-611 (4 Ply) 1 D.N.A.
743 007 004 Tire Front Knobby Trelleborg 300-21 (2 Ply) ... ...... opt D.N.A.
743 007 005 Tire Front Knobby Cheng Shin 300-21 (2 Ply) . ...... opt D.N.A.
21 743 052 002 RimiEockeE WM Gidei a8 s taia e Sl R 1 0.3
22 224 781 140 lfockwashert8 Bmmisas it s g sitlin S e e 1 —
23 228 081 015 Nt exos VS 325 i s f ol S et el o Snei o 1 —
24 747 020 000 [oEtite 274 v i punnd b fe b e e R B AR D.N.A.

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 10 — PAGE 7
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974



SPOKES

. L
Butted
100°,?
+
d
a5
i |

7197 mm
Right Side Outside
Vi

Right Side Inside




REAR WHEEL

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 ;I;te
NO NUMBER 250 Time
1to7 743 049 001 Rear Wheel Ass’y (With Chrome Steel Rim) .. ... ... ....... 1 D.N.A.
1 743 040 002 Reanthitbrisstenstnios oamaitrn i e siiaiin s s igas adie s 1 2.0
2 732 706 000 Beanngira6303 RS o d st e 2 0.6
3 743 025 001 SpacerxBearing @t st it e e el Bl T B 1 0.6
4 743 012 005 SpoketR2EF@utsidelis e ieieii i den S b e e T e 10 —
743 012 008 Spoke R.H. Outside (Heavy Duty) . . . ... ..... ... ... opt D.N.A.
743 012 006 SpaokexRikls|nsideiteiete sonineat gl Se i an e 10 —
743 012 009 Spoke R.H. Inside (Heavy Duty) ... .............. opt D.N.A.
5) 743 012 001 Spokedla R EGn ottt R S sara e s s i G 20 D.N.A.
743 012 007 Spokesli:Rm@Utside 2 e i e sl st e e e opt D.N.A.
6 743 014 000 Nipplesfisretsiteni s e s iiets e mbras s S i S e g 40 D.N.A.
7 743 016 000 RimE(EGhromeiSteel)tnsu i e male fio i iesien e 1 2.0
opt D.N.A.
8 743 016 001 Rim (Alloy High Profile Akront) .. ............... 1 16
743 016 002 Rim: (AlloyiFlighiProfile)i wiv i e siasi g i 5 ol opt D.N.A.
9 743 016 003 Rimi(Alloyr EowiRrofile) @i anbie st e i s o sriil o Eie opt D.N.A.
10 743 043 021 Sprocke ti38 sl L i mmieai hal ot sy e e L R S S e S T opt D.N.A.
743 043 020 SPEOGKe A QT iebat e honr Molaan B S e Sl e el opt D.N.A.
743 043 010 Sphocketid 24t Gl iR et s e Gl opt D.N.A.
743 043 011 Spriocke s A4 el il i b S gt i 2 CeRun e gl Bk, opt D.N.A.
743 043 012 Sprocket B a nii i Rl e e s Sk opt D.N.A.
743 043 022 Sprocke g sna ce iRl sn il Bl Ul e e e e 1 0.6
743 043 013 Sprocket d Sl =i il G amiina i s sng R e opt D.N.A.
743 043 014 SprocketabOBlesn: e s Gp v et e vt anicn i D i opt D.N.A.
743 043 015 SpProcketabislrEtalinnes e o Fs iRl Son st S e opt D.N.A.
743 043 016 Sprocketibd i mro it el sl i G VR hed i e opt D.N.A.
743 043 017 Sprocke bR L v ron b st aibiaire St senhin i S e opt D.N.A.
743 043 018 SprocketabOuTiin i s fua SR e o B opt D.N.A.
743 043 019 Sprocket: GOSTE R R sl s imab i Gl B G g s opt D.N.A.
11 222 084 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap M8 X 125 X 45 ... ... ........ 6 -
12 224 081 170 Washer Elate8mmeXali7: 020 5 v ol et r n i i 12 —
13 228 581 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop M8 X 1.25 . ... ... .......... 6 —
14 748 029 000 Grommet:Spokel Elande s o v imi s s do il e 10 —
15 732 102 000 Sea| B3R EXXE e R s e e s e e 1 -
16 743 037 000 (Elolpay Uingae s i o nn b S el i D S B 1 0.6
17 743 021 000 Rimileine reeiaiestiiabiios sieier sl eme it i S e e s e e 1 0.3
18 743 011 000 b esaisessmaaaniaige  fsn et e S s T el et 1 0.3
19 - 21 743 052 004 RimilrockafEiWIM - ileeinlii S st Bpab il i e 1 0.3
743 052 003 Rim Lock # WM3 (to be Used With Oversize Tires Or
Rim's)iiseedibnaiie i sl i i o tale Sin iy S (et opt D.N.A.
20 224 781 140 lEockwasher=8mmit st slass et Soa S G alilie il sl oos s 1 —
21 228 081 015 NGt HexR M 8rXe 268 Baivatpr et ¢l oty n Laiieii & 1 —
22 743 006 000 siges AinialstUnivensalid 0081 iaiay v il fony - 0.3
23 743 006 002 Tire Rear Knobby Yokohama 400-18/Y612 (4 Ply) ... .. 1 0.3
743 006 001 Tire Rear Knobby Trelleborg 400-18/4-544 (4 Ply) ... .. opt D.N.A.
743 006 004 Tire Rear Knobby Trelleborg 400-18 (2 Ply) ... .... .. opt D.N.A.
743 006 005 Tire Rear Knobby Cheng Shin 400-18 (2 Ply) ... ... ... 1 0.2
24 743 004 000 Reans Axledi alicgeiiiinaniandint Bulb i e il s il e e it 1 0.2
25 746 035 001 Nutebl e MABIRXEIES Q5 ST S st Gladnaiiialai it o it 1 —
26 746 016 000 SpacengRbms i G et S i S il e e e 1 —

CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES

SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 10 — PAGE 9
CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974



SPOKES

Right Side Inside
rya

1000,
—5
utted

Right Side Outside

900
L i
1




REAR WHEEL @

Flat
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-1 Rate
NO NUMBER 250 Time
27 743 047 000 Chain Reynolds 110054 (25 ft Roll) . ... ........... opt D.N.A.
743 047 001 Chain Diamond A/250/148 (25 ft Roll) * ............ = 0.3
743 047 002 ChaintShimaiES:B2 08 s el et e g opt D.N.A.
28 743 044 000 Half Link For Reynolds Chain 110054 .. ... ... .. ... opt D.N.A.
743 044 001 Half Link For Diamond Chain A 520/148 .. ... ... ... 1 0.1
743 044 002 Half Link For Shima Chain ES-520 ... ............ opt D.N.A.
29 743 045 000 Master Link For Reynolds Chain 110054 ... ........ ‘ opt D.N.A.
743 045 001 Master Link For Diamond Chain A-520/148 .. ..... .. 1 0.1
743 045 002 Master Link For Shima Chain ES-520. ... ... ... ... .. opt D.N.A.
30 743 046 000 Link Kit For Reynolds Chain 110054 ... ... ....... opt D.N.A.
743 046 001 Link Kit For Diamond Chain A-520/148 . ..... ... .. 1 0.1
743 046 002 Link Kit For Shima Chain ES520 . . .. ... .......... opt D.N.A.
*  Chain Length: 104 Rollers, 250 MX-1
CAN-AMx MOTORCYCLES SECTION 10 — PAGE 11

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 003 OCTOBER 1974



AR

ity e

R ur

=%
R










